(f) Robert Berkeley was a director of Window Conservation Limited when an administrative receiver
was appointed to that company on 13 June 1997. Window Conservation Limited was dissolved on
29 January 2002.

40

6. Directors’ and other interests

(a) The executive Directors are entitled to the Warrants and the Share Appreciation Awards, as more
properly described in paragraph 4 of this Part 3.

(b) In addition to the Warrants and Share Appreciation Awards referred to in paragraph 6(a) above, the
interests (all of which are or will be beneficial unless otherwise stated) of each Director (including
any interest known to that Director or which could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by
him of any person connected with a Director within the meaning of sections 252 to 255 of the
Companies Act 2006 (a “Connected Person”)) in the Ordinary Shares at the date of this document
and as they will be immediately following Admission are as follows:

Number Percentage of
of Ordinary Enlarged Issued

Percentage Shares to be held Shares to be held
Number of of issued immediately immediately

Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares following following
Director currently held currently held Admission Admission

Dr. Sri Hartati Kurniawan 29,829,150 37.50 29,829,150 15.00
Robert Berkeley 14,914,575 18.75 14,914,575 7.50
Yuhi Horiguchi (indirectly
through Oxbow Enterprise Limited) 14,914,575 18.75 14,914,575 7.50

(c) Save as disclosed in paragraphs 6(a) and 6(b) above, no Director, nor any Connected Person has at
the date of this document, or will have immediately following Admission, any interest, whether
beneficial or non-beneficial, in the share or loan capital of the Company or any related financial
product referenced to the Ordinary Shares, nor will they have a related financial product (as defined
in the AIM Rules for Companies) referenced to the Ordinary Shares being admitted.

(d) In addition to the interests of Directors disclosed in paragraphs 6(a) and 6(b) above, the Company
is aware of the following existing shareholders of the Company who are at the date of this
document, or will be immediately following Admission, interested, directly or indirectly, in 3 per
cent. or more of the issued Ordinary Shares:

Number Percentage of
of Ordinary Enlarged Issued

Percentage Shares to be held Shares to be held
Number of of issued immediately immediately

Ordinary Shares Ordinary Shares following following
Name currently held currently held Admission Admission

Chan Kim Sun 4,971,525 6.25 4,971,525 2.50
Ng Man Hon George 4,971,525 6.25 4,971,525 2.50
Andrew Renaud 4,971,525 6.25 4,971,525 2.50
Stephen Gillard 4,971,525 6.25 12,304,859* 6.19
Robert John Sali — — 15,666,667 7.88
Blake Gordon Olafson — — 15,000,000 7.54
Calveston Worldwide Limited — — 13,333,334 6.70
Master Assets Group Limited — — 13,333,334 6.70
Red Legend Global Limited — — 11,666,667 5.87
Best Growth Developments Limited — — 11,666,667 5.87

* Stephen Gillard’s holding includes 7,333,334 Ordinary Shares held by Chiefland Trading Limited,
an entity in which Stephen Gillard holds a beneficial interest.

(e) The shareholders listed in 6(d) above do not have different voting rights from the voting rights of
the other shareholders.

(f) The Company is not aware of any person or entity who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally,
will or could exercise control over the Company immediately following Admission and there are
no arrangements the operation of which could result in a change of control of the Company.

41

(g) No Director has or has had any interest in any transaction which is or was unusual in its nature or